REC

10-06-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

mrp 8/8/100 10	1480526
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Josef Pozivil	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cryostar France SA Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Street Address: Boite Postale 48, Zone Industrielle F68220 , Hesingue, Frane City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: July 21, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
USSN 09/312,163 filed July 21, 1999 Attorney Docket No. 97B175	
Additional numbers a	l ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Salvatore P. Pace Internal Address: Patent, Trademark & Licensing Department Street Address: 100 Mountain Avenue Murray Hill City: New Providence State: NJ ZIP: 07974	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 02-2865
	E THIS SPACE



UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

SOLE ASSIGNMENT

received. I. Josef POZIVIL, a Swiss Citizen. Hasselweg 11, CH-4123, Allschwil, Switzerland, do hereby sell and assign to Cryostar-France SA, Boite Postale 48, Zone Industrielle, F68220, Hesingue, France a French Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in my improvement entitled Pump for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified in the United States Patent Serial No.09/312,163 filed 5/14/99 (which application is claiming priority of Application No. GB 9810587.7 filed 15th May); and, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee, and covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce in the United States proper protection for said improvement.

Inventor//	Assignor
f/ Kini	21 st JULY 1999
Josef/POZIVIL	Date
Witn	iess
	HESINGUE, FRANCE
Signature Print Name: Daniel MEYER	Location

PATENT REEL: 011128 FRAME: 0524

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

CORRECTION OF RECORDED COVER SHEET ERROR(S) (37 C.F.R. § 3.34)

1. Applicant has noted an error in the cover sheet for the assignment(s) (document(s)) previously recorded on July 9, 1599.

Reel 010232, Frame 0277

- 2. Attached hereto is a copy of the originally recorded document.
- 3. Also attached hereto is a corrected cover sheet for recordation.
- 4. The error in the originally recorded cover sheet is apparent when that cover sheet is compared with the recorded document because:
 - Assignee in the Assignment document is Cryostar France SA. Conveyance on Recordal sheet states Assignee is The BOC Group plc which is an error on Applicant's part.
- 5. The recording fee is shown in the corrected cover sheet filed herewith. Payment of this recording fee is in the manner set forth in the corrected cover sheet.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 C.F.R. 1.8(a))

I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being:

MAILING

deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Date: 8-1-2000

FACSIMILE

transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office.

Signature

(type or print name of person certifying)

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s)—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011128 FRAME: 0525

Reg. No. 30206 Tel. No.: (908) 771-6242 Customer No.: 20411

RECORDED: 08/08/2000

Salvatore P. Pace 100 Mountain Avenue New Providence, NJ 07974

(Correction of Recorded Cover Sheet Error(s)—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011128 FRAME: 0526